Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medallion Manufacturing, LLC		104/25/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furst-McNess Company
Street Address:	120 East Clark Street
City:	Freeport
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61039
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1025621	CALF MAX
Registration Number:	2112390	CALF PLAN
Registration Number:	1135258	EMR
Registration Number:	2520161	FEEDING LIVESTOCK BETTER
Registration Number:	1046968	FORMAX
Registration Number:	2070770	FORMAX INGREDIENT BLENDERS
Registration Number:	0980688	PONDEROSA
Registration Number:	2379644	SOUTHERN CROWN
Registration Number:	2686424	SOUTHERN STEER
Registration Number:	0903154	TOP FARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)987-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0486

900047820

102562

5.202 E

Phone: 312-372-2000 Email: Chicago_IP_Docket@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina, Esq. Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe Street Address Line 2: Suite 4400 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Mikulina Signature: /Jennifer M. Mikulina/ Date: 04/28/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0487

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Medallion Manufacturing, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company, ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks now pending or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
Calf Max Calf Plan EMR Design Feeding Livestock Better Formax Formax Ingredient Blenders Fortimax Ponderosa Southern Crown Southern Steer Top Fare	73/043,563/1,025,621 75/208,623/2,112,390 73/203,527/1,135,258 76/258,188/2,520,161 73/009,407/1,046,968 75/032,530/2,070,770 76/241/626 72/440,247/0,980,688 75/826,242/2,379,644 76/410,095/2,686,424 72/355,720/0,903,154	2-6-75/11-25-75 12-5-96/11-11-97 2-12-79/5-13-80 5-17-01/12-18-01 12-21-73/8-24-76 12-14-905/6-10/97 4-17-01 11-3-72/3-19-74 10-19-99/8-22-00 5-21-02/2-11/03 4-2-70/11-24-70

WHEREAS, Furst-McNess Company, an Illinois corporation, ("Assignee") having its principal offices at 120 East Clark Street, Freeport, Illinois 61039, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any registrations or future registrations thereof.

Signed this 25th day of April, 2006.

MEDALLION MANUFACTURING LLC,

Assignor

Terry Gobel Manage

CHI99 4623728-1.066379.0010

RECORDED: 04/28/2006